

Monterey County Department of Public Works

Chualar Sanitary Sewer Improvements Project

Contract Change Order No. 1

Suppl. No. 0

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: _____

SHEET 1 OF 1

TO: Don Chapin Company, Inc

CONTRACTOR

You are hereby directed to make the herein-described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications of this contract.

NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Civil Engineer and/or Project Manager.

Change requested by: Owner Prior Approval: N/A
Description of the work to be done, estimates of quantities, and prices to be paid. Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time. The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original in the Engineer's Estimate.

As marked and directed by the Engineer in the field, this change order eliminates Bid Item No. 8 "Cap and Clean Out Installation", and add one (1) Bid Item No. 6 "Discharge Valve and Associated Fittings", and add two (2) Bid Item No. 10 "Existing Discharge Valve Removal".

ESTIMATE OF INCREASE IN CONTRACT ITEM AT CONTRACT ITEM PRICE:

Item #6 - Discharge Valve And Associated Fittings

1 EA (33.33%) @ \$4,645.00/EA = \$4,645.00 (+33.33%)

Item #10 - Existing Discharge Valve Removal

2 EA (50.00%) @ \$750.00/EA = \$1500.00 (+50.00%)

Increase: \$ 6,145.00

DELETE CONTRACT ITEM AT CONTRACT ITEM PRICE:

Item #8 - Cap And Clean Out Installation

1 LS (100.00%) @ \$3,475.00/LS = -\$3,475.00 (-100.00%)

Decrease: \$ 3,475.00

All Labor, equipment and materials, as approved by the Engineer as necessary, will be paid for in accordance with the requirements of the project specifications.

Estimated Cost Decrease \$ _____ Or Increase \$ 2670.00

By reason of this order, the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: **Zero (0) Working Day**

Submitted by: [Signature] Date: 9-12-14
Resident Engineer

Approval Recommended: [Signature] Date: 9/12/14
Project Manager

Approved by: [Signature] Date: 9/15/14
Director

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will therefore accept as full payment the prices shown above.

Accepted Date: 09.12.14 Contractor: Don Chapin Construction, Inc.

By: RICHARD BURTON Title: SUPERINTENDENT

If the Contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.

Contract Change Order No. 2

Suppl. No. 0

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: _____

SHEET 1 OF 1

TO: Don Chapin Company, Inc

CONTRACTOR

You are hereby directed to make the herein-described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications of this contract.

NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Director.

Change requested by: <u>Owner</u>	Prior Approval: <u>N/A</u>
-----------------------------------	----------------------------

Description of the work to be done, estimates of quantities, and prices to be paid. Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time. The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original in the Engineer's Estimate.

Extra Work At Agreed Lump Sum Price:

As marked and directed by the Engineer in the field, this change order is for the installation of 12" Intertie Valves found in the field instead of 10" Intertie Valves identified in the historical record drawings for the WWTP.

This change is to pay the contractor for the price differential between the 12" Intertie Valves and the 10" Intertie Valves as bid.

Estimated Cost: **\$ 1866.10**

All Labor, equipment and materials, as approved by the Engineer as necessary, will be paid for in accordance with the requirements of the project specifications.

Estimated Cost Decrease \$ _____ Or Increase \$ 1866.10

By reason of this order, the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: **ZERO (0) Working Day**


Submitted by: <u></u>	Date: <u>9-17-14</u>
Resident Engineer	

Approval Recommended: <u></u>	Date: <u>9/12/14</u>
Project Manager	

Approved by: <u></u>	Date: <u>9/15/14</u>
Director	

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will therefore accept as full payment the prices shown above.

Accepted Date: 09.12.14 Contractor: Don Chapin Construction, Inc.

By:  B. BURTON Title: SUPERINTENDENT

If the Contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.

Contract Change Order No. 3

Suppl. No. 0

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: _____

SHEET 1 OF 1

TO: Don Chapin Company, Inc

CONTRACTOR

You are hereby directed to make the herein-described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications of this contract.

NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Director.

Change requested by: Owner

Prior Approval: N/A

Description of the work to be done, estimates of quantities, and prices to be paid. Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time. The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original in the Engineer's Estimate.

Extra Work at Force Account:

As marked and directed by the Engineer in the field, and in accordance with Section 4-1.03, "Changes" of the Standard Specifications, Install two (2) removable bollards and six (6) permanent bollards as shown on sheet seven (7) of the project plans. In addition construct concrete sidewalk along Main Street as shown on sheet seven (7) of the project plans.

Estimated Cost: \$ 13,000.00

All Labor, equipment and materials, as approved by the Engineer as necessary, will be paid for in accordance with the requirements of the project specifications.

Estimated Cost Decrease \$ _____ Or Increase \$ 13,000.00

By reason of this order, the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: TWO (2) Working Days

Submitted by: [Signature] Date: 9-12-14
Resident Engineer

Approval Recommended: [Signature] Date: 9/12/14
Project Manager

Approved by: [Signature] Date: 9/15/14
Director

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will therefore accept as full payment the prices shown above.

Accepted Date: 9-12-14 Contractor: Don Chapin Construction, Inc.

By: [Signature] R. BURTON Title: SUPERINTENDENT

If the Contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.

Contract Change Order No.

4

Suppl. No.

0

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

SHEET 1 OF 1

TO: Don Chapin Company, Inc

CONTRACTOR

You are hereby directed to make the herein-described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications of this contract.

NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Director.

Change requested by: Owner Prior Approval: N/A
Description of the work to be done, estimates of quantities, and prices to be paid. Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time. The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original in the Engineer's Estimate.

Extra Work At Force Account:

As marked and directed by the Engineer in the field, revise the hatch at the pump station to be (Model TLS 1) and expand the existing concrete opening approximately six (6) inches as shown on sheet 3 of 6 (note 7.7) of the project plans.

Estimated Cost: \$ 20,000.00

All Labor, equipment and materials, as approved by the Engineer as necessary, will be paid for in accordance with the requirements of the project specifications.

Estimated Cost Decrease \$ Or Increase \$ 20,000.00

By reason of this order, the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: Three (3) Working Days

Submitted by: [Signature] Date: 9-12-14
Resident Engineer

Approval Recommended: [Signature] Date: 9/12/14
Project Manager

Approved by: [Signature] Date: 9/15/14
Director

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will therefore accept as full payment the prices shown above.

Accepted Date: 9-12-14 Contractor: Don Chapin Construction, Inc.

By: [Signature] R. BURTON Title: SUPERINTENDENT

If the Contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.